

Blueberries Medical Corp Appoints Guillermo P. Rodríguez as Board Member and Announces Thomas P. Rodríguez as New CFO

Blueberries Medical Corp. names Guillermo P. Rodríguez to Board, appoints Thomas P. Rodríguez as new CFO to advance financial strategy and growth.

TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA,
November 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/
-- Blueberries Medical Corp. (CSE: BBM)
(OTC: BBRRF) (FRA: 10A) the Canadian
parent of Blueberries S.A.S. ("BBSAS"),
the premier Latin American producer
of medicinal cannabis and medicinalgrade cannabis extracts, (together the
"Company" or "Blueberries"), is pleased
to announce the appointment of



Guillermo P. Rodríguez, current Chief Financial Officer (CFO), to the company's Board of Directors. This strategic move recognizes Guillermo's significant contributions to the financial growth and operational excellence of the company during his tenure as CFO.

In line with this transition, Thomas P. Rodríguez has been promoted to the role of Chief Financial Officer, effective on October 18th 2024. Mr. Thomas Rodríguez previously served as Financial Manager, where he played a pivotal role in driving financial strategy and overseeing financial regulations compliance across the organization. Thomas P. Rodríguez brings his extensive experience and deep knowledge of the company's financial structure to this new leadership role.

Guillermo P. Rodríguez, who has been with Blueberries Medical Corp for more than 3 years, stated, "I am honored to join the Board of Directors and continue contributing to the company's long-term success from this strategic perspective. I am confident that Thomas P. Rodríguez will excel in the role of CFO and lead the financial team to new heights."

Facundo Garreton, CEO and Chairman of Blueberries Medical Corp, expresed, "Guillermo P. Rodríguez's leadership has been instrumental in driving Blueberries' financial and operational growth. His appointment to the Board of Directors is a strategic step that strengthens our long-term value creation. At the same time, we are excited to see how Thomas P. Rodríguez will



Guillermo Rodríguez's leadership has driven Blueberries' growth; his Board role supports longterm value. We're excited for Thomas P. Rodríguez to advance our finance team as CFO."

Facundo Garreton, CEO and Chairman of Blueberries Medical Corp elevate the financial team in his new role as CFO, ensuring we continue to lead in the cannabis industry and potential synergies with <u>Terraflos</u>"

For further information, please contact:
Facundo Garreton
CEO & Chairman
Blueberries Medical Corp
fgarreton@blueberriesmed.com
About Blueberries Medical Corp:

Blueberries is a Latin American licensed producer of premium quality cannabis derivatives with its primary operations ideally located in the Bogotá Savannah of

central Colombia. The Company is led by a specialized team with proprietary expertise in agriculture, genetics, extraction, medicine, pharmacology and marketing, Blueberries is fully licensed for the cultivation, production, domestic distribution, and international export of CBD and THC-based medical cannabis in Colombia. Blueberries' combination of leading scientific expertise, agricultural advantages and distribution arrangements has positioned the Company to become a leading international supplier of naturally grown, processed, and standardized medicinal-grade cannabis oil extracts and related products.

Facundo Garreton
Blueberries Medical Corp
+57 317 6674812
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/757905325

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.